

MHYA210010882020



R.C.S.30/2020

Kamina +1-Vs.Suman+16

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

The plaintiffs have claimed the share in their suit house property. The plaintiffs have submitted the valuation as per the valuation given by the letter annexed with Exh.20 of the open plot no.86. The suit property is not an open plot but it is of house property. Therefore, the plaintiffs is directed to produce the area of construction so as to get the valuation thereof for ascertaining the proper valuation and payment of court fees as per due procedure. The plaintiffs shall comply the direction of supplying area of construction of the suit property within a month.

Place: Wani.

Date: 22.02.2023

(Sudhir M.Bomidwar),
Civil Judge, (Jr.Dn.), Wani,