

MHYA210010882020



Order below Exh.47
(Passed on 12/01/2026)

01. Present application is filed by the plaintiffs for permission to bring on record legal representatives of deceased defendant No.14/Nirmala Balaji Nande.

02. Perused the application. The plaintiffs contended that, defendant No.14/Nirmala Balaji Nande is died. The plaintiffs have right to sue against legal heirs of deceased defendant No.14. In such circumstances, it is necessary to bring on record legal representative of deceased defendant No.14. Lastly, they prayed to allow the application.

03. The defendants failed to file their say. Therefore, the application is proceeded without their say.

04. Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff. She submitted as per the averments of the application. The present suit is for partition and possession of immovable property. Therefore, the right to sue remain survive against the LR's of deceased defendant No.14. It is therefore, necessary for the plaintiffs to bring on record legal heirs of deceased defendant No.14. Thus, it is necessary to grant the permission to bring the legal heirs of deceased defendant No.14 on record for final adjudication of the real controversy between the parties. Hence, considering above findings, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

01) The application is allowed.

- 02) The plaintiffs are allowed to bring the L.R.'s of deceased defendant No.14/Nirmala Balaji Nande on record of the suit within 14 days of this order.

Date: 12/01/2026.

(Shahaji D.Bhosale)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.), Wani